
  
 
BID AWARD RECOMMENDATION 

 

 

To:          Council Chair 
Through:   Dave Somers, County Executive 

 Date:  March 17, 2022 

From:        Purchasing Division  Bid No: PW-22-007SB 

General Legislative Session:   April 6, 2022 
 

Engineer’s Estimate:  

Product/Service: SWM-2 Culvert Replacement Projects 
 

$517,815.00 

Owner/User Department:   
Public Works 

 Contract Award Amount: 
The recommended award is 18.26% 
lower than the estimate. 

BRIEF DESCRIPTION:  

This Contract provides for the improvement of Culvert Replacement near 19616 Soundview Dr. Represented 
work includes culvert replacement, stream improvements, and site restoration to all be completed and other work, 
all in accordance with the Contract Plans, Contract Provisions, and the 2021 Standard Specifications. 
 
Funding: Snohomish County funds 
 

BIDDERS: 

1. Konnerup Construction, Inc. $423,051.00 
2. Quilceda Excavation $475,779.00 
3. Redtail, LLC $508,056.00 
4. New X Inc. $588,651.00 
5. Bayshore Concrete $599,396.00 
6. Marshbank Construction $603,988.00 
7. Wyser Construction, Co. $678,658.00 

 
 

The lowest responsible bidder is Konnerup Construction, Inc. in the amount of $423,051.00 plus applicable 
Washington State Sales Tax. 

AWARD AUTHORITY: 

This contract award recommendation is before the County Council for approval to award in accordance with 
Snohomish County Code section 3.04.120, “Competitive bidding,” and section 3.04.140(3) and (8), “Award, 
execution, by whom,” which establish the County Council as the award authority for contracts subject to bidding 
requirements greater than $250,000. The County Council approves and authorizes the County Executive to 
execute an Agreement for the products/services described above 

 

AWARD RECOMMENDATION: 

The Public Works Director endorses this award recommendation.  

The Purchasing Manager, or designee, has electronically recommended this bid award on ECAF 2022-0353. 

The County Executive, or designee has electronically recommended this bid award on ECAF 2022-0353. 

 

APPROVED: 

_________________________ 

Council Chair                  Date 

 

4/6/2022


